Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP000005N
This is to certify:
That the Bulk Loading Hoses with Permanently Fitted Couplings
with type designation(s)
T-442 LI, T-442 OI, T-448 LI, T-742 AA, T-748 AA
Issued to
ALFAGOMMA INDUSTRIAL S.p.A.
S.Atto TE, Italy
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of Ships Pt.4, Ch.6 "Piping Systems"
Det Norske Veritas' Standards for Certification 2.9 No. 5-791.70
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Type: Temperature range: Max. working press.: Sizes:
T-442 LI -30°C to 80°C 10 bar 3" - 4"
T-442 OI -40°C to 80°C 10 bar 3" - 4"
T-448 LI -30°C to 80°C 20 bar 4"
T-742 AA -30°C to 80°C 10 bar 4" - 5"
T-748 AA -30°C to 80°C 20 bar 4" - 5"
This Certificate is valid until 2018-06-30.
Issued at Høvik  on 2015-11-17
for DNV GL
Marianne Spæren Marveng
DNV GL local station: Milan Verification
Approval Engineer: Adel Samiei
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Job Id: 262.1-016584-1
Certificate No: TAP000005N
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
 Nine type of hose assmeblies for bulk loading purpose. All hoses are reinforced with high tensile
textile cords.
Hose type Dunlop Hiflex Type
designation Tube Cover
T-442 LI GACORD 31 RIG SUPPLY NR
T-442 OI Not applicable Ultra High Molecular weight
polyethylene
T-448 LI GACORD 33 RIG SUPPLY NR
NBR/PVC Blend –
Abrasion, ozone
and hydrocarbon
resistant
T-742 AA GACORD 86 RIG SUPPLY
T-748 AA
GACORD 88 RIG SUPPLY Conductive NBR – Abrasion
resistant
Conductive
SBR/NR Blend –
Abrasion and
ozozne resistant
 End couplings: Carbon steel St. 52.0 (normalised) acc. DIN1629
Stainless Steel AISI 316 acc. ASTM A312
 Hose made by ALFAGOMMA SPA
Application/Limitation
 The hoses may be used for the following applications:
Softwall Pressur
e Size Temp Application
442LI 10 bar 3"-4" -30 to 80ºC
442OI 10 bar 3"-4" -40 to 80ºC
448LI 20 bar 4" -30 to 80ºC
Potable Water
742AA 10 bar 4"-5" Baryte and Dry Cement
748AA 20 bar 4"-5"
-30 to 80ºC Bulk Material and Pneumatic Dry bulk
Transfer
 All hoses delivered under the DNV type approval scheme shall be subject to a pressure test at 1.5